
InertSearch for LC

Analysis of Turmeric

Data No. LA724-0811

Analyte   

LC LA724 Inertsil ODS-4 C Curcumin カ クルクミン Curcumin         クルクミン         458-37-7 297160-27-1 33171-05-

LA724 0811 GL Sciences Inc. Cas. No. HPLC Liquid Chromatography Chromatogram Food Curcuma longa pigment polyphenol C18 ODS OctaDecylSilyl LC  Technical Note No.88  artificial sweetener      高速液体クロマトグラフィー  HPLCカラム ジーエルサイエンス株式会社 イナートサーチ イナートシル クロマトグラム 食品 ターメリック 色素 ポリフェノール LC テクニカルノート No.88 オクタデシル基 オクタデシルシリル基 ウコン 0 

0 2 4 6 8 10

Time (min)

0
2
0

4
0

6
0

8
0

m
A

U

GL-7400HPLC system

Inertsil ODS-4 (5μm, 150 x 3.0 mm I.D.)

5020-03925

A) CH3CN

B) H2O

A/B = 50/50, v/v

0.4 mL/min 

40 ℃

UV 425 nm (GL-7452A PDA Detector)

10 μL

1

1. Curcumin (10 mg/L)

Conditions
System :

Column : 

Column Cat. No. : 

Eluent : 

Flow Rate : 

Col. Temp. : 

Detection : 

Injection Vol. : 
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